


Department of Engineering
Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer

3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

August 1, 2018

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Dan Gaillet, P.E.
County Engineer 

Re: Fence Construction
Stribling Road & Catlett Road Turn Lane

The Engineering Department is requesting authorization to hire a fence contractor for construction of a privacy fence along Stribling Road at the property of Ms. Brenda Bennett as part of the Stribling/Catlett Road Intersection Improvement. This particular pay item was pulled from the Intersection project in an effort to save the County approximately \$10,000 in overall construction costs.

projects in the last five years.

4. The Bidder hereby proposes to furnish all labor, equipment, materials and perform all work for the lump sum and unit prices bid herein in strict accordance with the plans, specifications, and all the Contract Documents.

The Bidder shall indicate in the following table the unit price of each of the items listed. Any Bid Proposal that does not have the unit prices indicated as directed will be deemed incomplete and rejected.

Base Bid - Catlett Road - Stribling Road Intersection					
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1.0	Mobilization	LS	1	72,719 ⁸²	72,719 ⁸²
2.0	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	15,475	15,475 ⁰⁰
3.0	Removal of Pipe, All Sizes	LS	1	16,661	16,661 ⁰⁰
4.0	Site Clearing, Grading & Preparation	LS	1	8,840	8,840 ⁰⁰
5.0	Excess Excavation, LVM	CY	1000	8 ⁰⁰	8,000 ⁰⁰
6.0	Borrow Excavation, LVM	CY	1000	16 ⁰⁰	16,000
7.0	Profile Milling	SY	1600	4.69	7,500 ⁰⁰
8.0	610 Crushed Stone Base	TONS	350	61.56	21,546 ⁰⁰
9.0	HMA Base Course, 19mm	TONS	150	111.67	16,750 ⁰⁰
10.0	HMA Surface Course, 9.5mm	TONS	325	96.15	31,250
11.0	Reinforced Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	225	49.37	11,109.15
12.0	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	280	67.09	18,786 ⁰⁰

00300-2

13.0	24" Concrete Flared End Section	EA	2	800 ⁰⁰	1,600 ⁰⁰
14.0	Rip Rap	TONS	50	56 ⁷⁵	2,835 ⁰⁰
15.0	Grate Inlet	EA	1	1,900 ⁰⁰	1,900 ⁰⁰
16.0	Curb Inlet	EA	1	2,500 ⁰⁰	2,500 ⁰⁰
17.0	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	350	33 ⁷⁵	11,812 ⁵⁰
18.0	Pavement Markings	LS	1	11,790	11,790 ⁰⁰
19.0	Traffic Sign	EA	3	870 ⁰⁰	2,610 ⁰⁰
20.0	Solid Sodding	SY	1000	8.45	8,450 ⁰⁰
21.0	Erosion Control Protection	LS	1	3,500	3,500 ⁰⁰
22.0	Wood Fence, 6' High	LF	400	35 ⁰⁰	14,000 ⁰⁰
TOTAL BID					305,634⁴⁷

5. The Bidder agrees that the Work shall be complete in accordance with the construction milestone schedules contained in section 00500.

6. The Authority to Submit Bids and Execute Contract (if by a corporation or joint venture of corporations) (Section 00485) is attached to and made a condition of this bid.

7. Communications with the Bidder concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

PROSPERITY CONSTRUCTION
THOMAS CROMIN
100 CALUMET GARDEN SUITE 103
MADISON, MS 39110

8. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions included as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.